
 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 1: ROAD TO MAGIC MILLIONS ON SALE NOW BENCHMARK 90
Handicap - 2212m

21 October 2023 - 11:44

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:17.49
(0:15.28)

2:02.21
(0:12.01)

1:50.20
(0:12.57)

1:37.63
(0:11.68)

1:25.95
(0:12.24)

1:13.71
(0:12.61)

1:01.10
(0:12.90)

0:35.91

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 DARK DREAM 9 64.2 0:11.68 2:17.49 [1] 2:02.19 [2] 1:50.20 [2] 1:37.63 [2] 1:25.95 [1] 1:13.71 [1] 1:01.10 [1] 0:35.91

Ryan Maloney 1600m 1600m (0:15.30) (0:11.99) (0:12.57) (0:11.68) (0:12.24) (0:12.61) (0:12.90)

2 6 RED WAVE 7 64.4 0:11.61 2:17.56 [2] 2:02.00 [5] 1:49.87 [4] 1:37.16 [4] 1:25.39 [4] 1:13.26 [4] 1:00.60 [5] 0:35.70 +7

Cejay Graham 1600m 400m (0:15.56) (0:12.13) (0:12.71) (0:11.77) (0:12.13) (0:12.66) (0:12.80)

3 4 LINTHORPE LAD 5 64.3 0:11.69 2:18.00 [3] 2:02.47 [4] 1:50.15 [5] 1:37.40 [6] 1:25.52 [6] 1:13.54 [6] 1:00.86 [6] 0:36.06 +1

Robbie Dolan 1600m 400m (0:15.53) (0:12.32) (0:12.75) (0:11.88) (0:11.98) (0:12.68) (0:12.75)

4 1 BONNY EZRA 8 63.8 0:11.71 2:18.35 [4] 2:02.51 [7] 1:50.19 [7] 1:37.35 [7] 1:25.25 [7] 1:13.54 [7] 1:00.91 [7] 0:36.20 +5

James Orman 1400m 1400m (0:15.84) (0:12.32) (0:12.84) (0:12.10) (0:11.71) (0:12.63) (0:12.72)

5 8 TAPILDOODLEDO 4 63.1 0:11.61 2:18.40 [5] 2:01.97 [9] 1:49.51 [9] 1:37.00 [9] 1:24.89 [8] 1:13.28 [8] 1:00.73 [8] 0:36.09 -3

Damien Thornton 1400m 1400m (0:16.43) (0:12.46) (0:12.51) (0:12.11) (0:11.61) (0:12.55) (0:12.56)

6 7 SAYL 1 63.4 0:11.87 2:18.51 [6] 2:03.01 [3] 1:50.85 [3] 1:38.25 [3] 1:26.35 [3] 1:14.29 [3] 1:01.69 [3] 0:36.60 -6

Shannon Apthorpe 1600m 600m (0:15.50) (0:12.16) (0:12.60) (0:11.90) (0:12.06) (0:12.60) (0:12.82)

7 5 BAANONE 2 63.8 0:11.71 2:18.53 [7] 2:02.72 [6] 1:50.61 [6] 1:38.03 [5] 1:26.09 [5] 1:14.13 [5] 1:01.57 [4] 0:36.37 +0

Angela Jones 1600m 400m (0:15.81) (0:12.11) (0:12.58) (0:11.94) (0:11.96) (0:12.56) (0:12.84)

8 2 TAPPY'S LAD 6 64.2 0:11.60 2:19.31 [8] 2:03.24 [8] 1:50.76 [8] 1:38.01 [8] 1:25.73 [9] 1:14.13 [9] 1:01.55 [9] 0:37.12 +6

Ben Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:16.07) (0:12.48) (0:12.75) (0:12.28) (0:11.60) (0:12.58) (0:12.50)

9 9 BEFOREHAND 3 62.2 0:11.96 2:23.00 [9] 2:07.72 [1] 1:55.71 [1] 1:43.14 [1] 1:31.18 [2] 1:18.98 [2] 1:06.33 [2] 0:41.14 -4

Taylor Marshall 1600m 1600m (0:15.28) (0:12.01) (0:12.57) (0:11.96) (0:12.20) (0:12.65) (0:12.80)

Report Created:  Sat 21 October 2023  17:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 1: ROAD TO MAGIC MILLIONS ON SALE NOW BENCHMARK 90
Handicap - 2212m

21 October 2023 - 11:44

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:48.20
(0:12.29)

0:35.91
(0:11.73)

0:24.18
(0:11.75)

0:12.43
(0:12.43)

0:35.91

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 DARK DREAM 9 64.2 0:11.68 0:48.20 [1] 0:35.91 [1] 0:24.18 [1] 0:12.43 [1] 2:17.49 0:35.91

Ryan Maloney 1600m 1600m (0:12.29) (0:11.73) (0:11.75) (0:12.43)

2 6 RED WAVE 7 64.4 0:11.61 0:47.80 [4] 0:35.70 [3] 0:24.07 [2] 0:12.46 [2] 0.42L 0:35.70 +7

Cejay Graham 1600m 400m (0:12.10) (0:11.63) (0:11.61) (0:12.46)

3 4 LINTHORPE LAD 5 64.3 0:11.69 0:48.11 [6] 0:36.06 [5] 0:24.36 [3] 0:12.67 [3] 3.01L 0:36.06 +1

Robbie Dolan 1600m 400m (0:12.05) (0:11.70) (0:11.69) (0:12.67)

4 1 BONNY EZRA 8 63.8 0:11.71 0:48.19 [7] 0:36.20 [6] 0:24.47 [5] 0:12.72 [4] 5.07L 0:36.20 +5

James Orman 1400m 1400m (0:11.99) (0:11.73) (0:11.75) (0:12.72)

5 8 TAPILDOODLEDO 4 63.1 0:11.61 0:48.17 [8] 0:36.09 [9] 0:24.36 [7] 0:12.61 [7] 5.39L 0:36.09 -3

Damien Thornton 1400m 1400m (0:12.08) (0:11.73) (0:11.75) (0:12.61)

6 7 SAYL 1 63.4 0:11.87 0:48.87 [3] 0:36.60 [4] 0:24.73 [4] 0:12.83 [6] 6.01L 0:36.60 -6

Shannon Apthorpe 1600m 600m (0:12.27) (0:11.87) (0:11.90) (0:12.83)

7 5 BAANONE 2 63.8 0:11.71 0:48.73 [5] 0:36.37 [7] 0:24.60 [6] 0:12.89 [5] 6.16L 0:36.37 +0

Angela Jones 1600m 400m (0:12.36) (0:11.77) (0:11.71) (0:12.89)

8 2 TAPPY'S LAD 6 64.2 0:11.60 0:49.05 [9] 0:37.12 [8] 0:25.13 [9] 0:13.02 [8] 10.75L 0:37.12 +6

Ben Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:11.93) (0:11.99) (0:12.11) (0:13.02)

9 9 BEFOREHAND 3 62.2 0:11.96 0:53.53 [2] 0:41.14 [2] 0:28.94 [8] 0:15.65 [9] 32.46L 0:41.14 -4

Taylor Marshall 1600m 1600m (0:12.39) (0:12.20) (0:13.29) (0:15.65)

Report Created:  Sat 21 October 2023  17:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 2: DRINKWISE QTIS Two-Year-Old Fillies Handicap - 1000m

21 October 2023 - 12:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.43
(0:12.90)

0:45.53
(0:10.81)

0:34.72
(0:11.06)

0:23.66
(0:11.17)

0:12.49
(0:12.49)

0:34.72

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 DEVINE FORCE 9 68.6 0:10.73 0:58.43 [1] 0:45.02 [5] 0:34.29 [5] 0:23.09 [6] 0:12.11 [4] 0:58.43 0:34.29

Robbie Dolan 800m 800m (0:13.41) (0:10.73) (0:11.20) (0:10.98) (0:12.11)

2 5 ACCELAR 12 70.3 0:10.81 0:58.45 [2] 0:45.55 [1] 0:34.74 [1] 0:23.68 [1] 0:12.51 [1] 0.12L 0:34.74 -5

Martin Harley Overall 800m (0:12.90) (0:10.81) (0:11.06) (0:11.17) (0:12.51)

3 2 MISHANI EGO 1 69.1 0:10.96 0:58.49 [3] 0:45.45 [2] 0:34.49 [4] 0:23.42 [3] 0:12.27 [3] 0.36L 0:34.49 -5

Ben Thompson Overall 800m (0:13.04) (0:10.96) (0:11.07) (0:11.15) (0:12.27)

4 9 MISHANI ALOHA 2 68.9 0:10.74 0:58.66 [4] 0:45.42 [4] 0:34.68 [3] 0:23.51 [4] 0:12.26 [5] 1.36L 0:34.68 -1

Mark Du Plessis 800m 800m (0:13.24) (0:10.74) (0:11.17) (0:11.25) (0:12.26)

5 8 JEMOMA ALPILAGE 3 69.9 0:10.61 0:58.69 [5] 0:45.08 [6] 0:34.47 [6] 0:23.38 [5] 0:12.21 [6] 1.53L 0:34.47 -6

Taylor Marshall 800m 800m (0:13.61) (0:10.61) (0:11.09) (0:11.17) (0:12.21)

6 1 MISHANI LILY 5 71.6 0:10.64 0:59.20 [6] 0:46.05 [3] 0:35.41 [2] 0:24.40 [2] 0:13.14 [2] 4.54L 0:35.41 -5

Samantha Collett 800m 800m (0:13.15) (0:10.64) (0:11.01) (0:11.26) (0:13.14)

7 4 TERRITORY ASH 8 68.5 0:10.76 0:59.39 [7] 0:45.67 [8] 0:34.91 [7] 0:23.79 [7] 0:12.59 [7] 5.62L 0:34.91 +1

James Orman 800m 800m (0:13.72) (0:10.76) (0:11.12) (0:11.20) (0:12.59)

8 11 MISHANI EXPRESS 10 69.2 0:10.88 0:59.42 [8] 0:45.79 [7] 0:34.91 [8] 0:23.70 [8] 0:12.26 [8] 5.81L 0:34.91 +4

Jake Bayliss Overall 800m (0:13.63) (0:10.88) (0:11.21) (0:11.44) (0:12.26)

9 10 MISHANI DELTA 4 69.3 0:10.78 1:03.47 [9] 0:49.65 [9] 0:38.87 [9] 0:27.59 [9] 0:15.11 [9] 29.66L 0:38.87 -6

Les Tilley 800m 800m (0:13.82) (0:10.78) (0:11.28) (0:12.48) (0:15.11)

10 7 I'MA CHARMER 7 66.8 0:11.46 1:06.41 [10] 0:52.55 [10] 0:41.09 [10] 0:28.30 [10] 0:15.45 [10] 46.94L 0:41.09 -5

Cejay Graham 800m 800m (0:13.86) (0:11.46) (0:12.79) (0:12.85) (0:15.45)

Scratched: Don'tleavemenow (#12), Mishani Storm (#3)

Report Created:  Sat 21 October 2023  17:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 3: MADISON CLEANING SERVICES QTIS Three-Year-Old Handicap
- 1600m

21 October 2023 - 12:53

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:36.73
(0:13.59)

1:23.14
(0:11.00)

1:12.14
(0:11.69)

1:00.45
(0:12.49)

0:47.96
(0:12.27)

0:35.69
(0:11.94)

0:23.75
(0:11.55)

0:35.69

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 ENCODER 4 66.7 0:11.21 1:36.73 [1] 1:22.64 [7] 1:11.43 [7] 0:59.77 [6] 0:47.45 [6] 0:35.17 [7] 0:23.33 [7] 0:35.17

Damien Thornton Overall 1400m (0:14.09) (0:11.21) (0:11.66) (0:12.32) (0:12.28) (0:11.84) (0:11.33)

2 4 RED DEFCON 8 66.1 0:11.22 1:36.87 [2] 1:22.92 [6] 1:11.70 [6] 0:59.87 [7] 0:47.52 [7] 0:35.33 [6] 0:23.66 [4] 0:35.33 +5

Samantha Collett 1400m 1400m (0:13.95) (0:11.22) (0:11.83) (0:12.35) (0:12.19) (0:11.67) (0:11.32)

3 8 HUSSY EMPRESS 7 66.5 0:11.19 1:36.88 [3] 1:22.75 [8] 1:11.45 [8] 0:59.60 [8] 0:47.14 [8] 0:34.93 [8] 0:23.27 [8] 0:34.93 +4

Cejay Graham 1400m 400m (0:14.13) (0:11.30) (0:11.85) (0:12.46) (0:12.21) (0:11.66) (0:11.19)

4 2 ENCUBIERTO 3 66.5 0:11.20 1:37.63 [4] 1:23.98 [3] 1:12.78 [3] 1:00.97 [4] 0:48.45 [5] 0:36.10 [5] 0:24.26 [6] 0:36.10 +0

James Orman Overall 1400m (0:13.65) (0:11.20) (0:11.81) (0:12.52) (0:12.35) (0:11.84) (0:11.55)

5 6 PORTOROSA 2 68.3 0:11.02 1:37.70 [5] 1:23.75 [5] 1:12.73 [5] 1:01.03 [5] 0:48.55 [3] 0:36.35 [3] 0:24.45 [5] 0:36.35 -6

Ben Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:13.95) (0:11.02) (0:11.70) (0:12.48) (0:12.20) (0:11.90) (0:11.93)

6 5 ALL VALOUR 5 67.5 0:11.07 1:37.92 [6] 1:24.30 [2] 1:13.23 [2] 1:01.48 [2] 0:48.89 [2] 0:36.65 [2] 0:24.94 [1] 0:36.65 +4

Jim Byrne Overall 1400m (0:13.62) (0:11.07) (0:11.75) (0:12.59) (0:12.24) (0:11.71) (0:11.81)

7 7 ACES UP 6 66.9 0:11.19 1:38.12 [7] 1:24.43 [4] 1:13.24 [4] 1:01.47 [3] 0:48.95 [4] 0:36.66 [4] 0:25.02 [3] 0:36.66 +2

Boris Thornton 1400m 1400m (0:13.69) (0:11.19) (0:11.77) (0:12.52) (0:12.29) (0:11.64) (0:11.89)

8 3 INCA TRAIL 1 68.0 0:11.00 1:40.27 [8] 1:26.68 [1] 1:15.68 [1] 1:03.99 [1] 0:51.50 [1] 0:39.23 [1] 0:27.23 [2] 0:39.23 -1

Ryan Maloney Overall 1400m (0:13.59) (0:11.00) (0:11.69) (0:12.49) (0:12.27) (0:12.00) (0:12.32)

Report Created:  Sat 21 October 2023  17:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 3: MADISON CLEANING SERVICES QTIS Three-Year-Old Handicap
- 1600m

21 October 2023 - 12:53

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.20
(0:12.20)

0:35.69

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 ENCODER 4 66.7 0:11.21 0:12.00 [2] 1:36.73 0:35.17

Damien Thornton Overall 1400m (0:12.00)

2 4 RED DEFCON 8 66.1 0:11.22 0:12.34 [1] 0.79L 0:35.33 +5

Samantha Collett 1400m 1400m (0:12.34)

3 8 HUSSY EMPRESS 7 66.5 0:11.19 0:12.08 [4] 0.84L 0:34.93 +4

Cejay Graham 1400m 400m (0:12.08)

4 2 ENCUBIERTO 3 66.5 0:11.20 0:12.71 [5] 5.28L 0:36.10 +0

James Orman Overall 1400m (0:12.71)

5 6 PORTOROSA 2 68.3 0:11.02 0:12.52 [7] 5.69L 0:36.35 -6

Ben Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:12.52)

6 5 ALL VALOUR 5 67.5 0:11.07 0:13.13 [3] 6.98L 0:36.65 +4

Jim Byrne Overall 1400m (0:13.13)

7 7 ACES UP 6 66.9 0:11.19 0:13.13 [6] 8.16L 0:36.66 +2

Boris Thornton 1400m 1400m (0:13.13)

8 3 INCA TRAIL 1 68.0 0:11.00 0:14.91 [8] 20.79L 0:39.23 -1

Ryan Maloney Overall 1400m (0:14.91)

Report Created:  Sat 21 October 2023  17:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 4: CLAYFIELD JEWELLERY Class 3 Plate - 1815m

21 October 2023 - 13:28

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:50.88
(0:15.14)

1:35.74
(0:11.58)

1:24.16
(0:11.71)

1:12.45
(0:12.28)

1:00.17
(0:12.36)

0:47.81
(0:12.16)

0:35.65
(0:11.66)

0:35.65

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 SUNSET SOIREE 2 65.2 0:11.33 1:50.88 [1] 1:35.49 [4] 1:23.77 [4] 1:11.95 [3] 0:59.81 [3] 0:47.50 [3] 0:35.27 [3] 0:35.27

Ben Thompson 600m 400m (0:15.39) (0:11.72) (0:11.82) (0:12.14) (0:12.31) (0:12.23) (0:11.68)

2 10 ANDALUS 10 64.7 0:11.41 1:50.92 [2] 1:35.57 [2] 1:24.09 [2] 1:12.24 [2] 0:59.95 [2] 0:47.69 [2] 0:35.48 [2] 0:35.48 +3

Ryan Maloney 1600m 400m (0:15.35) (0:11.48) (0:11.85) (0:12.29) (0:12.26) (0:12.21) (0:11.69)

3 6 TENZING 6 66.2 0:11.19 1:51.04 [3] 1:35.31 [6] 1:23.59 [6] 1:11.66 [7] 0:59.41 [7] 0:47.20 [6] 0:35.00 [6] 0:35.00 +4

James Orman 400m 400m (0:15.73) (0:11.72) (0:11.93) (0:12.25) (0:12.21) (0:12.20) (0:11.42)

4 2 I AM THE EMPIRE 4 65.1 0:11.34 1:51.46 [4] 1:36.07 [3] 1:24.47 [3] 1:12.45 [4] 1:00.28 [4] 0:47.99 [4] 0:35.75 [4] 0:35.75 +8

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:15.39) (0:11.60) (0:12.02) (0:12.17) (0:12.29) (0:12.24) (0:11.77)

5 3 SATAY CHICKEN 11 64.0 0:11.58 1:51.67 [5] 1:36.53 [1] 1:24.95 [1] 1:13.24 [1] 1:00.96 [1] 0:48.60 [1] 0:36.44 [1] 0:36.44 +2

Cejay Graham 1600m 1600m (0:15.14) (0:11.58) (0:11.71) (0:12.28) (0:12.36) (0:12.16) (0:11.66)

6 12 I PREFER MINTIES 9 64.5 0:11.46 1:51.83 [6] 1:35.64 [10] 1:23.79 [10] 1:11.94 [10] 0:59.73 [10] 0:47.71 [9] 0:35.56 [10] 0:35.56 +0

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:16.19) (0:11.85) (0:11.85) (0:12.21) (0:12.02) (0:12.15) (0:11.80)

7 5 MAURICE'S MEDAD 8 65.1 0:11.52 1:51.98 [7] 1:35.99 [8] 1:24.14 [9] 1:12.16 [9] 0:59.89 [9] 0:47.81 [10] 0:35.71 [9] 0:35.71 +3

Martin Harley 600m 600m (0:15.99) (0:11.85) (0:11.98) (0:12.27) (0:12.08) (0:12.10) (0:11.52)

8 11 FURTHERING 7 63.5 0:11.54 1:52.08 [8] 1:36.01 [9] 1:24.30 [8] 1:12.46 [8] 1:00.35 [8] 0:48.08 [8] 0:35.91 [8] 0:35.91 -3

Rikki Jamieson 600m 400m (0:16.07) (0:11.71) (0:11.84) (0:12.11) (0:12.27) (0:12.17) (0:11.88)

9 4 CONTRERAS 3 63.0 0:11.73 1:52.11 [9] 1:36.58 [5] 1:24.78 [5] 1:12.82 [6] 1:00.50 [6] 0:48.19 [7] 0:36.05 [7] 0:36.05 +0

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1600m 600m (0:15.53) (0:11.80) (0:11.96) (0:12.32) (0:12.31) (0:12.14) (0:11.73)

10 9 WHISTLE HOFF 5 64.0 0:11.70 1:52.93 [10] 1:37.14 [7] 1:25.44 [7] 1:13.65 [5] 1:01.47 [5] 0:49.20 [5] 0:36.96 [5] 0:36.96 -1

Justin Huxtable 600m 1600m (0:15.79) (0:11.70) (0:11.79) (0:12.18) (0:12.27) (0:12.24) (0:11.79)

Scratched: Devocean (#1), Spiele (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 21 October 2023  17:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 4: CLAYFIELD JEWELLERY Class 3 Plate - 1815m

21 October 2023 - 13:28

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:23.99
(0:11.65)

0:12.34
(0:12.34)

0:35.65

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 SUNSET SOIREE 2 65.2 0:11.33 0:23.59 [3] 0:12.26 [2] 1:50.88 0:35.27

Ben Thompson 600m 400m (0:11.33) (0:12.26)

2 10 ANDALUS 10 64.7 0:11.41 0:23.79 [2] 0:12.38 [1] 0.18L 0:35.48 +3

Ryan Maloney 1600m 400m (0:11.41) (0:12.38)

3 6 TENZING 6 66.2 0:11.19 0:23.58 [4] 0:12.39 [4] 0.92L 0:35.00 +4

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.19) (0:12.39)

4 2 I AM THE EMPIRE 4 65.1 0:11.34 0:23.98 [5] 0:12.64 [5] 3.4L 0:35.75 +8

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.34) (0:12.64)

5 3 SATAY CHICKEN 11 64.0 0:11.58 0:24.78 [1] 0:13.03 [3] 4.61L 0:36.44 +2

Cejay Graham 1600m 1600m (0:11.75) (0:13.03)

6 12 I PREFER MINTIES 9 64.5 0:11.46 0:23.76 [10] 0:12.30 [7] 5.57L 0:35.56 +0

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:11.46) (0:12.30)

7 5 MAURICE'S MEDAD 8 65.1 0:11.52 0:24.19 [8] 0:12.51 [6] 6.46L 0:35.71 +3

Martin Harley 600m 600m (0:11.68) (0:12.51)

8 11 FURTHERING 7 63.5 0:11.54 0:24.03 [9] 0:12.49 [10] 7.05L 0:35.91 -3

Rikki Jamieson 600m 400m (0:11.54) (0:12.49)

9 4 CONTRERAS 3 63.0 0:11.73 0:24.32 [7] 0:12.56 [8] 7.23L 0:36.05 +0

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1600m 600m (0:11.76) (0:12.56)

10 9 WHISTLE HOFF 5 64.0 0:11.70 0:25.17 [6] 0:13.34 [9] 12.06L 0:36.96 -1

Justin Huxtable 600m 1600m (0:11.83) (0:13.34)

Scratched: Devocean (#1), Spiele (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 21 October 2023  17:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 5: TITAN TELECOMS Class 6 Handicap - 1600m

21 October 2023 - 14:05

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:37.07
(0:14.11)

1:22.96
(0:11.93)

1:11.03
(0:12.47)

0:58.56
(0:12.36)

0:46.20
(0:11.92)

0:34.28
(0:11.30)

0:22.98
(0:11.31)

0:34.28

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 COTTEE 6 69.2 0:10.63 1:37.07 [1] 1:22.21 [7] 1:09.77 [7] 0:57.24 [7] 0:45.17 [7] 0:33.25 [8] 0:22.14 [6] 0:33.25

Angela Jones 600m 400m (0:14.86) (0:12.44) (0:12.53) (0:12.07) (0:11.92) (0:11.11) (0:10.63)

2 9 KIPLING'S JOURNEY 12 64.7 0:11.30 1:37.31 [2] 1:23.20 [1] 1:11.27 [1] 0:58.80 [1] 0:46.44 [1] 0:34.52 [1] 0:23.22 [1] 0:34.52 -9

Taylor Marshall 400m 600m (0:14.11) (0:11.93) (0:12.47) (0:12.36) (0:11.92) (0:11.30) (0:11.31)

3 1 BULLFINCH 4 65.8 0:11.04 1:37.48 [3] 1:22.79 [6] 1:10.49 [5] 0:57.97 [6] 0:45.89 [5] 0:34.06 [5] 0:22.74 [5] 0:34.06 -9

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:14.69) (0:12.30) (0:12.52) (0:12.08) (0:11.83) (0:11.32) (0:11.04)

4 6 CHASE MY CROWN 8 66.2 0:11.07 1:37.58 [4] 1:23.17 [4] 1:11.01 [4] 0:58.62 [3] 0:46.24 [4] 0:34.34 [4] 0:23.05 [4] 0:34.34 -5

Jake Bayliss 400m 400m (0:14.41) (0:12.16) (0:12.39) (0:12.38) (0:11.90) (0:11.29) (0:11.07)

5 3 REGAL POM 11 65.7 0:11.14 1:37.58 [5] 1:23.34 [2] 1:11.33 [2] 0:59.02 [2] 0:46.57 [2] 0:34.50 [2] 0:23.19 [2] 0:34.50 -4

Ryan Maloney 600m 400m (0:14.24) (0:12.01) (0:12.31) (0:12.45) (0:12.07) (0:11.31) (0:11.14)

6 4 CHATTY LADY 7 68.1 0:10.78 1:37.62 [6] 1:22.56 [8] 1:10.07 [9] 0:57.50 [9] 0:45.34 [9] 0:33.55 [9] 0:22.38 [9] 0:33.55 -5

James Orman 400m 400m (0:15.06) (0:12.49) (0:12.57) (0:12.16) (0:11.79) (0:11.17) (0:10.78)

7 5 MOB BUSTER 3 65.5 0:11.15 1:37.68 [7] 1:23.35 [3] 1:11.15 [3] 0:58.71 [4] 0:46.54 [3] 0:34.60 [2] 0:23.23 [3] 0:34.60 -9

Jag Guthmann-Chester 400m 400m (0:14.33) (0:12.20) (0:12.44) (0:12.17) (0:11.94) (0:11.37) (0:11.15)

8 11 CONTRIBUTE 10 66.0 0:11.06 1:37.74 [8] 1:22.61 [9] 1:10.42 [8] 0:57.84 [8] 0:45.80 [8] 0:33.93 [7] 0:22.61 [8] 0:33.93 -11

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:15.13) (0:12.19) (0:12.58) (0:12.04) (0:11.87) (0:11.32) (0:11.06)

9 12 A BIG CHANCE 5 66.6 0:11.08 1:37.83 [9] 1:23.16 [5] 1:10.77 [6] 0:58.34 [5] 0:46.05 [6] 0:34.08 [6] 0:22.76 [7] 0:34.08 -6

Robbie Dolan 400m 400m (0:14.67) (0:12.39) (0:12.43) (0:12.29) (0:11.97) (0:11.32) (0:11.08)

Scratched: Quality Time (#2), Titanium (#8), Aton Of Delight (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 21 October 2023  17:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 5: TITAN TELECOMS Class 6 Handicap - 1600m

21 October 2023 - 14:05

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.67
(0:11.67)

0:34.28

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 COTTEE 6 69.2 0:10.63 0:11.51 [3] 1:37.07 0:33.25

Angela Jones 600m 400m (0:11.51)

2 9 KIPLING'S JOURNEY 12 64.7 0:11.30 0:11.91 [1] 1.41L 0:34.52 -9

Taylor Marshall 400m 600m (0:11.91)

3 1 BULLFINCH 4 65.8 0:11.04 0:11.70 [6] 2.44L 0:34.06 -9

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:11.70)

4 6 CHASE MY CROWN 8 66.2 0:11.07 0:11.98 [5] 3L 0:34.34 -5

Jake Bayliss 400m 400m (0:11.98)

5 3 REGAL POM 11 65.7 0:11.14 0:12.05 [2] 3.02L 0:34.50 -4

Ryan Maloney 600m 400m (0:12.05)

6 4 CHATTY LADY 7 68.1 0:10.78 0:11.60 [7] 3.26L 0:33.55 -5

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.60)

7 5 MOB BUSTER 3 65.5 0:11.15 0:12.08 [4] 3.64L 0:34.60 -9

Jag Guthmann-Chester 400m 400m (0:12.08)

8 11 CONTRIBUTE 10 66.0 0:11.06 0:11.55 [9] 3.97L 0:33.93 -11

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:11.55)

9 12 A BIG CHANCE 5 66.6 0:11.08 0:11.68 [8] 4.5L 0:34.08 -6

Robbie Dolan 400m 400m (0:11.68)

Scratched: Quality Time (#2), Titanium (#8), Aton Of Delight (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 21 October 2023  17:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 6: CLEAR TO WORK - ST RITA'S CUP OPEN - 1600m

21 October 2023 - 14:43

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:35.77
(0:13.60)

1:22.17
(0:11.52)

1:10.65
(0:11.67)

0:58.98
(0:12.12)

0:46.86
(0:11.87)

0:34.99
(0:11.60)

0:23.39
(0:11.23)

0:34.99

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 SHIBLI 2 64.8 0:11.19 1:35.77 [1] 1:21.82 [5] 1:10.28 [5] 0:58.64 [4] 0:46.68 [3] 0:34.76 [3] 0:23.30 [3] 0:34.76

James Orman 400m 400m (0:13.95) (0:11.54) (0:11.64) (0:11.96) (0:11.92) (0:11.46) (0:11.19)

2 1 GREAT HOUSE 6 65.9 0:11.15 1:35.84 [2] 1:21.56 [7] 1:09.97 [7] 0:58.26 [7] 0:46.15 [7] 0:34.35 [8] 0:22.95 [8] 0:34.35 +8

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:14.28) (0:11.59) (0:11.71) (0:12.11) (0:11.80) (0:11.40) (0:11.15)

3 5 STUTTERING 10 65.2 0:11.30 1:35.90 [3] 1:22.16 [3] 1:10.62 [3] 0:59.08 [2] 0:46.97 [2] 0:35.02 [2] 0:23.52 [1] 0:35.02 +9

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:13.74) (0:11.54) (0:11.54) (0:12.11) (0:11.95) (0:11.50) (0:11.30)

4 6 QUALITY TIME 5 66.1 0:11.20 1:36.03 [4] 1:22.27 [4] 1:10.58 [4] 0:58.81 [5] 0:46.62 [5] 0:34.69 [6] 0:23.32 [7] 0:34.69 +8

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:13.76) (0:11.69) (0:11.77) (0:12.19) (0:11.93) (0:11.37) (0:11.20)

5 8 NOAH 'N' A DEEL 1 66.4 0:11.25 1:36.11 [5] 1:21.65 [8] 1:10.06 [8] 0:58.36 [8] 0:46.25 [8] 0:34.72 [7] 0:23.47 [6] 0:34.72 +12

Sean Cormack 600m 600m (0:14.46) (0:11.59) (0:11.70) (0:12.11) (0:11.53) (0:11.25) (0:11.27)

6 2 TUMBLER RIDGE 8 65.4 0:11.23 1:36.14 [6] 1:22.54 [1] 1:10.95 [2] 0:59.11 [3] 0:46.96 [4] 0:35.08 [4] 0:23.60 [5] 0:35.08 +9

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:13.60) (0:11.59) (0:11.84) (0:12.15) (0:11.88) (0:11.48) (0:11.23)

7 9 GAVE US UP 4 65.3 0:11.42 1:36.26 [7] 1:22.60 [2] 1:11.14 [1] 0:59.47 [1] 0:47.35 [1] 0:35.48 [1] 0:23.75 [4] 0:35.48 +8

Angela Jones Overall 400m (0:13.66) (0:11.46) (0:11.67) (0:12.12) (0:11.87) (0:11.73) (0:11.42)

8 7 MAGIC CHARLEE 9 66.7 0:11.11 1:36.35 [8] 1:22.34 [6] 1:10.62 [6] 0:58.87 [6] 0:46.72 [6] 0:35.04 [5] 0:23.93 [2] 0:35.04 +10

Cejay Graham 400m 600m (0:14.01) (0:11.72) (0:11.75) (0:12.15) (0:11.68) (0:11.11) (0:11.19)

Scratched: Bullfinch (#3), Chatty Lady (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 21 October 2023  17:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 6: CLEAR TO WORK - ST RITA'S CUP OPEN - 1600m

21 October 2023 - 14:43

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.16
(0:12.16)

0:34.99

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 SHIBLI 2 64.8 0:11.19 0:12.11 [2] 1:35.77 0:34.76

James Orman 400m 400m (0:12.11)

2 1 GREAT HOUSE 6 65.9 0:11.15 0:11.80 [8] 0.42L 0:34.35 +8

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.80)

3 5 STUTTERING 10 65.2 0:11.30 0:12.22 [3] 0.75L 0:35.02 +9

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:12.22)

4 6 QUALITY TIME 5 66.1 0:11.20 0:12.12 [5] 1.51L 0:34.69 +8

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:12.12)

5 8 NOAH 'N' A DEEL 1 66.4 0:11.25 0:12.20 [5] 1.99L 0:34.72 +12

Sean Cormack 600m 600m (0:12.20)

6 2 TUMBLER RIDGE 8 65.4 0:11.23 0:12.37 [4] 2.15L 0:35.08 +9

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:12.37)

7 9 GAVE US UP 4 65.3 0:11.42 0:12.33 [7] 2.88L 0:35.48 +8

Angela Jones Overall 400m (0:12.33)

8 7 MAGIC CHARLEE 9 66.7 0:11.11 0:12.74 [1] 3.37L 0:35.04 +10

Cejay Graham 400m 600m (0:12.74)

Scratched: Bullfinch (#3), Chatty Lady (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 21 October 2023  17:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 7: THIS IS CROSER BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1400m

21 October 2023 - 15:22

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:24.45
(0:13.76)

1:10.69
(0:12.00)

0:58.69
(0:12.64)

0:46.05
(0:11.44)

0:34.61
(0:11.34)

0:23.27
(0:11.30)

0:34.61

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 13 CORFE CASTLE 11 67.2 0:11.13 1:24.45 [1] 1:10.58 [2] 0:58.45 [2] 0:45.98 [2] 0:34.40 [2] 0:23.27 [1] 0:34.40

Cejay Graham 600m 600m (0:13.87) (0:12.13) (0:12.47) (0:11.58) (0:11.13) (0:11.30)

2 6 EVOCATOR 13 67.6 0:10.87 1:24.45 [2] 1:09.81 [10] 0:57.73 [10] 0:45.26 [10] 0:33.54 [11] 0:22.49 [9] 0:33.54 -5

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:14.64) (0:12.08) (0:12.47) (0:11.72) (0:11.05) (0:10.87)

3 5 CRANKY HARRY 2 66.5 0:11.08 1:24.73 [3] 1:10.42 [6] 0:58.33 [6] 0:45.74 [7] 0:34.17 [7] 0:23.09 [6] 0:34.17 -1

Ben Thompson 600m 600m (0:14.31) (0:12.09) (0:12.59) (0:11.57) (0:11.08) (0:11.16)

4 12 COLLEAGUES 14 67.3 0:11.09 1:24.89 [4] 1:10.26 [9] 0:58.22 [9] 0:45.87 [8] 0:34.24 [8] 0:23.08 [7] 0:34.24 +3

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:14.63) (0:12.04) (0:12.35) (0:11.63) (0:11.16) (0:11.09)

5 17 BELLE TYCOON 7 64.7 0:11.28 1:25.03 [5] 1:11.27 [1] 0:59.27 [1] 0:46.63 [1] 0:34.88 [3] 0:23.60 [3] 0:34.88 -3

Noriyuki Masuda 600m 600m (0:13.76) (0:12.00) (0:12.64) (0:11.75) (0:11.28) (0:11.35)

6 15 BINDING 3 66.1 0:11.16 1:25.04 [6] 1:11.01 [3] 0:58.88 [3] 0:46.24 [5] 0:34.73 [4] 0:23.57 [4] 0:34.73 +1

Taylor Marshall 800m 600m (0:14.03) (0:12.13) (0:12.64) (0:11.51) (0:11.16) (0:11.22)

7 14 MOKTAFFY 9 66.6 0:11.18 1:25.10 [7] 1:10.58 [8] 0:58.60 [7] 0:46.44 [3] 0:35.26 [1] 0:23.92 [2] 0:35.26 -1

James Orman 800m 800m (0:14.52) (0:11.98) (0:12.16) (0:11.18) (0:11.34) (0:11.52)

8 8 FIXATED 17 66.7 0:10.93 1:25.20 [8] 1:10.43 [12] 0:58.34 [11] 0:45.84 [12] 0:34.16 [12] 0:23.23 [10] 0:34.16 -2

Blake Spriggs 400m 600m (0:14.77) (0:12.09) (0:12.50) (0:11.68) (0:10.93) (0:11.13)

9 9 HANG FIVE 12 67.6 0:10.92 1:25.20 [9] 1:10.49 [11] 0:58.27 [12] 0:45.94 [11] 0:34.33 [10] 0:23.16 [12] 0:34.33 +4

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:14.71) (0:12.22) (0:12.33) (0:11.61) (0:11.17) (0:10.92)

10 4 CACOFONIX 1 66.0 0:11.27 1:25.35 [10] 1:11.13 [5] 0:59.04 [5] 0:46.46 [6] 0:34.80 [6] 0:23.53 [8] 0:34.80 -2

Andrew Mallyon 400m 600m (0:14.22) (0:12.09) (0:12.58) (0:11.66) (0:11.27) (0:11.28)

Scratched: The Catch (#2), Kibosh (#11), Silver Warrior (#10), Brocky (#3), General Dubai (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 21 October 2023  17:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 7: THIS IS CROSER BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1400m

21 October 2023 - 15:22

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:24.45
(0:13.76)

1:10.69
(0:12.00)

0:58.69
(0:12.64)

0:46.05
(0:11.44)

0:34.61
(0:11.34)

0:23.27
(0:11.30)

0:34.61

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 1 BECKFORD 4 66.5 0:11.20 1:25.43 [11] 1:10.95 [7] 0:58.78 [8] 0:46.31 [9] 0:34.60 [9] 0:23.40 [11] 0:34.60 +0

Les Tilley 600m 600m (0:14.48) (0:12.17) (0:12.47) (0:11.71) (0:11.20) (0:11.22)

12 16 ROCK TOGETHER 8 66.2 0:11.15 1:26.09 [12] 1:12.02 [4] 0:59.90 [4] 0:47.33 [4] 0:35.75 [5] 0:24.60 [5] 0:35.75 +0

Damien Thornton 600m 600m (0:14.07) (0:12.12) (0:12.57) (0:11.58) (0:11.15) (0:11.36)

Scratched: The Catch (#2), Kibosh (#11), Silver Warrior (#10), Brocky (#3), General Dubai (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 21 October 2023  17:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 7: THIS IS CROSER BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1400m

21 October 2023 - 15:22

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.97
(0:11.97)

0:34.61

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 13 CORFE CASTLE 11 67.2 0:11.13 0:11.97 [1] 1:24.45 0:34.40

Cejay Graham 600m 600m (0:11.97)

2 6 EVOCATOR 13 67.6 0:10.87 0:11.62 [6] 0.02L 0:33.54 -5

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:11.62)

3 5 CRANKY HARRY 2 66.5 0:11.08 0:11.93 [5] 1.67L 0:34.17 -1

Ben Thompson 600m 600m (0:11.93)

4 12 COLLEAGUES 14 67.3 0:11.09 0:11.99 [8] 2.62L 0:34.24 +3

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:11.99)

5 17 BELLE TYCOON 7 64.7 0:11.28 0:12.25 [4] 3.39L 0:34.88 -3

Noriyuki Masuda 600m 600m (0:12.25)

6 15 BINDING 3 66.1 0:11.16 0:12.35 [2] 3.45L 0:34.73 +1

Taylor Marshall 800m 600m (0:12.35)

7 14 MOKTAFFY 9 66.6 0:11.18 0:12.40 [3] 3.81L 0:35.26 -1

James Orman 800m 800m (0:12.40)

8 8 FIXATED 17 66.7 0:10.93 0:12.10 [11] 4.41L 0:34.16 -2

Blake Spriggs 400m 600m (0:12.10)

9 9 HANG FIVE 12 67.6 0:10.92 0:12.24 [9] 4.42L 0:34.33 +4

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:12.24)

10 4 CACOFONIX 1 66.0 0:11.27 0:12.25 [10] 5.31L 0:34.80 -2

Andrew Mallyon 400m 600m (0:12.25)

Scratched: The Catch (#2), Kibosh (#11), Silver Warrior (#10), Brocky (#3), General Dubai (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 21 October 2023  17:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 7: THIS IS CROSER BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1400m

21 October 2023 - 15:22

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.97
(0:11.97)

0:34.61

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 1 BECKFORD 4 66.5 0:11.20 0:12.18 [12] 5.79L 0:34.60 +0

Les Tilley 600m 600m (0:12.18)

12 16 ROCK TOGETHER 8 66.2 0:11.15 0:13.24 [7] 9.66L 0:35.75 +0

Damien Thornton 600m 600m (0:13.24)

Scratched: The Catch (#2), Kibosh (#11), Silver Warrior (#10), Brocky (#3), General Dubai (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 21 October 2023  17:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 8: LADBROKES COMMUNITIES BENCHMARK 75 Handicap -
1400m

21 October 2023 - 16:03

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:24.52
(0:14.36)

1:10.16
(0:11.96)

0:58.20
(0:12.15)

0:46.05
(0:11.79)

0:34.26
(0:11.46)

0:22.80
(0:10.90)

0:34.26

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 13 SHA OF GOMER 3 66.9 0:10.90 1:24.52 [1] 1:09.98 [2] 0:58.08 [2] 0:45.90 [2] 0:34.03 [2] 0:22.80 [1] 0:34.03

James Orman 600m 400m (0:14.54) (0:11.90) (0:12.18) (0:11.87) (0:11.23) (0:10.90)

2 4 TITANIUM 8 67.4 0:10.79 1:24.62 [2] 1:09.40 [8] 0:57.26 [9] 0:45.20 [9] 0:33.53 [8] 0:22.36 [7] 0:33.53 -1

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:15.22) (0:12.14) (0:12.06) (0:11.67) (0:11.17) (0:10.79)

3 7 BROCKY 1 65.8 0:11.08 1:24.73 [3] 1:09.98 [3] 0:58.03 [3] 0:45.93 [3] 0:34.15 [3] 0:22.77 [3] 0:34.15 -2

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:14.75) (0:11.95) (0:12.10) (0:11.78) (0:11.38) (0:11.08)

4 3 HAMLET VON SNITZEL 11 67.0 0:10.96 1:24.76 [4] 1:10.40 [1] 0:58.44 [1] 0:46.29 [1] 0:34.50 [1] 0:23.03 [2] 0:34.50 -2

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:14.36) (0:11.96) (0:12.15) (0:11.79) (0:11.47) (0:10.96)

5 6 THE CATCH 9 66.9 0:10.95 1:24.99 [5] 1:10.05 [5] 0:57.93 [7] 0:45.72 [7] 0:34.01 [7] 0:22.71 [8] 0:34.01 +6

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:14.94) (0:12.12) (0:12.21) (0:11.71) (0:11.30) (0:10.95)

6 1 LORD MARKEL 2 66.1 0:11.14 1:25.02 [6] 1:09.99 [7] 0:58.05 [5] 0:45.88 [5] 0:34.05 [6] 0:22.80 [6] 0:34.05 -5

Jake Molloy 600m 400m (0:15.03) (0:11.94) (0:12.17) (0:11.83) (0:11.25) (0:11.14)

7 9 STORM THE FORTRESS 4 66.0 0:11.13 1:25.08 [7] 1:10.30 [4] 0:58.27 [4] 0:46.16 [4] 0:34.37 [4] 0:23.09 [4] 0:34.37 +2

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:14.78) (0:12.03) (0:12.11) (0:11.79) (0:11.28) (0:11.13)

8 12 SCOTTISH PRINCE 14 66.6 0:10.95 1:25.08 [8] 1:09.59 [10] 0:57.54 [10] 0:45.48 [10] 0:33.82 [10] 0:22.61 [10] 0:33.82 +3

Rikki Jamieson 400m 400m (0:15.49) (0:12.05) (0:12.06) (0:11.66) (0:11.21) (0:10.95)

9 8 SECRET TALES 12 66.6 0:11.02 1:25.30 [9] 1:10.07 [9] 0:58.01 [8] 0:45.92 [8] 0:34.21 [9] 0:22.95 [9] 0:34.21 +3

Jag Guthmann-Chester 400m 400m (0:15.23) (0:12.06) (0:12.09) (0:11.71) (0:11.26) (0:11.02)

10 2 FASTCONI 7 66.6 0:11.20 1:25.31 [10] 1:10.35 [6] 0:58.27 [6] 0:46.12 [6] 0:34.43 [5] 0:23.22 [5] 0:34.43 +2

Blake Spriggs 400m 400m (0:14.96) (0:12.08) (0:12.15) (0:11.69) (0:11.21) (0:11.20)

Scratched: Evocator (#11), Cranky Harry (#10), Beckford (#5), Chase My Crown (#14)

Report Created:  Sat 21 October 2023  17:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 8: LADBROKES COMMUNITIES BENCHMARK 75 Handicap -
1400m

21 October 2023 - 16:03

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.90
(0:11.90)

0:34.26

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 13 SHA OF GOMER 3 66.9 0:10.90 0:11.90 [1] 1:24.52 0:34.03

James Orman 600m 400m (0:11.90)

2 4 TITANIUM 8 67.4 0:10.79 0:11.57 [4] 0.58L 0:33.53 -1

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:11.57)

3 7 BROCKY 1 65.8 0:11.08 0:11.69 [3] 1.18L 0:34.15 -2

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:11.69)

4 3 HAMLET VON SNITZEL 11 67.0 0:10.96 0:12.07 [2] 1.41L 0:34.50 -2

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:12.07)

5 6 THE CATCH 9 66.9 0:10.95 0:11.76 [6] 2.72L 0:34.01 +6

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.76)

6 1 LORD MARKEL 2 66.1 0:11.14 0:11.66 [8] 2.93L 0:34.05 -5

Jake Molloy 600m 400m (0:11.66)

7 9 STORM THE FORTRESS 4 66.0 0:11.13 0:11.96 [5] 3.25L 0:34.37 +2

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:11.96)

8 12 SCOTTISH PRINCE 14 66.6 0:10.95 0:11.66 [10] 3.27L 0:33.82 +3

Rikki Jamieson 400m 400m (0:11.66)

9 8 SECRET TALES 12 66.6 0:11.02 0:11.93 [9] 4.55L 0:34.21 +3

Jag Guthmann-Chester 400m 400m (0:11.93)

10 2 FASTCONI 7 66.6 0:11.20 0:12.02 [7] 4.62L 0:34.43 +2

Blake Spriggs 400m 400m (0:12.02)

Scratched: Evocator (#11), Cranky Harry (#10), Beckford (#5), Chase My Crown (#14)

Report Created:  Sat 21 October 2023  17:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 9: SKY RACING OPEN Handicap - 1200m

21 October 2023 - 16:44

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.93
(0:13.54)

0:57.39
(0:11.02)

0:46.37
(0:11.61)

0:34.76
(0:11.58)

0:23.18
(0:11.07)

0:12.11
(0:12.11)

0:34.76

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 MUNITIONS 9 67.0 0:11.15 1:10.93 [1] 0:57.36 [2] 0:46.17 [2] 0:34.52 [2] 0:23.18 [1] 0:12.03 [2] 1:10.93 0:34.52

Justin Huxtable Overall 400m (0:13.57) (0:11.19) (0:11.65) (0:11.34) (0:11.15) (0:12.03)

2 2 SNOWZONE 8 66.9 0:11.07 1:10.97 [2] 0:57.31 [3] 0:45.98 [3] 0:34.33 [3] 0:22.91 [3] 0:11.84 [3] 0.21L 0:34.33 +1

Andrew Mallyon 1000m 400m (0:13.66) (0:11.33) (0:11.65) (0:11.42) (0:11.07) (0:11.84)

3 8 STARVIRGO 3 66.9 0:11.01 1:11.03 [3] 0:56.69 [7] 0:45.52 [7] 0:34.19 [5] 0:22.83 [6] 0:11.82 [5] 0.55L 0:34.19 -2

Blake Spriggs 400m 400m (0:14.34) (0:11.17) (0:11.33) (0:11.36) (0:11.01) (0:11.82)

4 12 POCKET FULL 6 67.9 0:10.92 1:11.06 [4] 0:56.74 [6] 0:45.66 [6] 0:34.16 [7] 0:22.70 [9] 0:11.78 [6] 0.75L 0:34.16 +11

Ben Thompson 1000m 400m (0:14.32) (0:11.08) (0:11.50) (0:11.46) (0:10.92) (0:11.78)

5 11 CELESTIAL SOL 5 67.5 0:11.02 1:11.08 [5] 0:57.54 [1] 0:46.52 [1] 0:34.91 [1] 0:23.33 [2] 0:12.26 [1] 0.89L 0:34.91 +1

Rikki Jamieson 1000m 1000m (0:13.54) (0:11.02) (0:11.61) (0:11.58) (0:11.07) (0:12.26)

6 5 JETTY 10 68.3 0:10.93 1:11.17 [6] 0:56.40 [10] 0:45.09 [10] 0:33.99 [10] 0:22.79 [10] 0:11.86 [7] 1.43L 0:33.99 +4

Mark Du Plessis 600m 400m (0:14.77) (0:11.31) (0:11.10) (0:11.20) (0:10.93) (0:11.86)

7 14 LIGHT OF BOOM 4 66.0 0:11.09 1:11.23 [7] 0:57.26 [4] 0:45.97 [5] 0:34.35 [6] 0:23.12 [5] 0:12.03 [4] 1.76L 0:34.35 -2

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:13.97) (0:11.29) (0:11.62) (0:11.23) (0:11.09) (0:12.03)

8 9 SNEAK PREVIEW 12 66.2 0:11.09 1:11.37 [8] 0:56.52 [12] 0:45.25 [11] 0:34.15 [11] 0:22.85 [11] 0:11.76 [11] 2.6L 0:34.15 +1

Jim Byrne 800m 400m (0:14.85) (0:11.27) (0:11.10) (0:11.30) (0:11.09) (0:11.76)

9 10 ACROBATIC 13 66.9 0:11.03 1:11.38 [9] 0:56.61 [10] 0:45.03 [12] 0:33.97 [12] 0:22.79 [12] 0:11.76 [12] 2.61L 0:33.97 +9

Taylor Marshall 800m 400m (0:14.77) (0:11.58) (0:11.06) (0:11.18) (0:11.03) (0:11.76)

10 6 SWEET MARGOT MAY 7 66.4 0:11.03 1:11.45 [10] 0:56.88 [9] 0:45.63 [8] 0:34.44 [8] 0:23.13 [8] 0:12.10 [8] 3.05L 0:34.44 -1

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:14.57) (0:11.25) (0:11.19) (0:11.31) (0:11.03) (0:12.10)

Scratched: Magic Charlee (#4), Lord Markel (#13)

Report Created:  Sat 21 October 2023  17:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 9: SKY RACING OPEN Handicap - 1200m

21 October 2023 - 16:44

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.93
(0:13.54)

0:57.39
(0:11.02)

0:46.37
(0:11.61)

0:34.76
(0:11.58)

0:23.18
(0:11.07)

0:12.11
(0:12.11)

0:34.76

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 1 ROMAN AUREUS 11 67.8 0:11.14 1:11.53 [11] 0:56.99 [8] 0:45.65 [9] 0:34.51 [9] 0:23.25 [7] 0:12.08 [9] 3.53L 0:34.51 +6

Cejay Graham 800m 800m (0:14.54) (0:11.34) (0:11.14) (0:11.26) (0:11.17) (0:12.08)

12 3 OPEN MINDED 2 66.0 0:11.14 1:11.94 [12] 0:57.92 [5] 0:46.78 [4] 0:35.28 [4] 0:23.83 [4] 0:12.43 [10] 5.92L 0:35.28 -7

Boris Thornton 1000m 1000m (0:14.02) (0:11.14) (0:11.50) (0:11.45) (0:11.40) (0:12.43)

Scratched: Magic Charlee (#4), Lord Markel (#13)

Report Created:  Sat 21 October 2023  17:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 19/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 10: CANADIAN CLUB No Metro Wins Handicap - 1200m

21 October 2023 - 17:21

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.81
(0:13.55)

0:57.26
(0:11.37)

0:45.89
(0:11.58)

0:34.31
(0:11.39)

0:22.92
(0:11.08)

0:11.84
(0:11.84)

0:34.31

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 LOST IN TRANSIT 11 66.7 0:11.08 1:10.81 [1] 0:57.18 [2] 0:45.82 [2] 0:34.27 [2] 0:22.92 [1] 0:11.84 [1] 1:10.81 0:34.27

Ryan Maloney Overall 400m (0:13.63) (0:11.36) (0:11.55) (0:11.35) (0:11.08) (0:11.84)

2 7 STANDING ORDER 15 66.7 0:10.99 1:10.97 [2] 0:56.91 [7] 0:45.75 [4] 0:34.34 [4] 0:22.95 [3] 0:11.96 [2] 0.93L 0:34.34 -4

James Orman 400m 400m (0:14.06) (0:11.16) (0:11.41) (0:11.39) (0:10.99) (0:11.96)

3 5 CASINO LORD 6 65.8 0:11.14 1:11.04 [3] 0:57.02 [4] 0:45.72 [5] 0:34.32 [5] 0:22.92 [5] 0:11.78 [4] 1.32L 0:34.32 -4

Andrew Mallyon 1000m 400m (0:14.02) (0:11.30) (0:11.40) (0:11.40) (0:11.14) (0:11.78)

4 11 MY SNOW QUEEN 1 65.8 0:11.13 1:11.09 [4] 0:57.31 [3] 0:45.99 [3] 0:34.48 [3] 0:22.98 [4] 0:11.85 [3] 1.66L 0:34.48 -5

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:13.78) (0:11.32) (0:11.51) (0:11.50) (0:11.13) (0:11.85)

5 16 BANDIT 12 66.3 0:11.27 1:11.31 [5] 0:57.26 [6] 0:45.85 [7] 0:34.42 [7] 0:23.08 [6] 0:11.81 [7] 2.91L 0:34.42 +1

Rikki Jamieson Overall 400m (0:14.05) (0:11.41) (0:11.43) (0:11.34) (0:11.27) (0:11.81)

6 21 PIECE OF TURF 8 66.1 0:11.20 1:11.36 [6] 0:57.10 [9] 0:45.76 [8] 0:34.30 [9] 0:22.95 [9] 0:11.75 [10] 3.22L 0:34.30 -3

Robbie Dolan 400m 400m (0:14.26) (0:11.34) (0:11.46) (0:11.35) (0:11.20) (0:11.75)

7 14 JUST SUPER 18 66.9 0:11.05 1:11.41 [7] 0:56.95 [10] 0:45.73 [9] 0:34.25 [10] 0:22.85 [10] 0:11.80 [9] 3.54L 0:34.25 -3

Cejay Graham 1000m 400m (0:14.46) (0:11.22) (0:11.48) (0:11.40) (0:11.05) (0:11.80)

8 17 JUBAI PRIDE 21 66.7 0:11.06 1:11.53 [8] 0:57.27 [8] 0:45.84 [10] 0:34.50 [8] 0:23.23 [7] 0:12.17 [6] 4.25L 0:34.50 +1

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:14.26) (0:11.43) (0:11.34) (0:11.27) (0:11.06) (0:12.17)

9 13 SERIGALA 10 67.4 0:11.29 1:11.57 [9] 0:58.02 [1] 0:46.65 [1] 0:35.07 [1] 0:23.56 [2] 0:12.27 [5] 4.45L 0:35.07 -4

Ben Thompson Overall 400m (0:13.55) (0:11.37) (0:11.58) (0:11.51) (0:11.29) (0:12.27)

10 3 KOSCIUSKO 2 65.5 0:11.21 1:11.86 [10] 0:57.84 [5] 0:46.53 [6] 0:35.01 [6] 0:23.51 [8] 0:12.30 [8] 6.18L 0:35.01 -6

Nathan Evans 400m 400m (0:14.02) (0:11.31) (0:11.52) (0:11.50) (0:11.21) (0:12.30)

Scratched: Dragon Miss (#1), Light Of Boom (#10), Lord Markel (#2), Why We Drink (#12), Thatfeelsbetter (#8), Fortyfive Parklane (#6), Allez Zou (#18), Retrieval (#19), Marcada (#22), Silver Warrior (#20), Bro

Report Created:  Sat 21 October 2023  17:40 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 20/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


